
Alpaca Fleece Show Name:  AC/CNASF National Fleece Show 2010

Sanctioned Show # 029

Place: Edmonton, Alberta

Date of Show: November 5, 2010

Judge: Diana Timmerman 

Province or country judge is from: Colorado, U.S.A.

HUACAYA CLASSES

BP Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

A (6 mos to under 14 mos) White   (11 entries)

1
st

MHR Misty's Peruvian Lily Misty Hills Ranch Debbie & Paul Leblanc Ghost River Kazam MMR Misty's Peruvian Xena

2
nd

KPF Miss Canada's Carmelita Kensington Prairie Farms C Simpson & J Dales SNF Helix DEA Miss Canada

3
rd

PF Hurricane's Tornado High Plains Alpacas Ltd Rick & Evelyn Derksen High Plains Hurricane PF Creamsicle

4
th

BP AWC Trinka Neville Lake Alpacas Lee & Frank Mohler Greener Pastures Prince Charming  Vintage Bonita

A Light   (3 entries)

1
st

KPF Kensington's Yuuki Kensington Prairie Farms C Simpson & J Dales SNF Helix KPF Kensington's Isabella

2
nd

BP Neville Lake's Challenger Neville Lake Alpacas Lee & Frank Mohler Greener Pastures Prince Charming Neville Lakes' Sandy

3
rd

Woody Acres Treasure Island Woody Acres Dave Wood S. Dream's Sam's Accoyo Sun Woody Acres Tammoli

A Fawn  (5 entries)

1
st

Fancies Prince of Kensington Fancy Fleece Farm Michelle Rympel Kensington Bar Valencia Feria de Julio

2
nd

Sunnyview Daria Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman DEA Genayo DEA Dusty

3
rd

Miguel1 Dashwood Meadows Amanda Levicek Luciano 589 Bluestones Delinda

4
th

KPF Kensington's Nikita Kensington Prairie Farms C Simpson & J Dales SNF Helix KPF Andina Chica

A Brown   (4 entries)

1
st

BP Kajun Spice Alyst KJ Alpacas Karen & James Jarvis Messiah Alyst Express' Peruvian Spice

2
nd

Woody Acres Freedom Woody Acres Dave Wood Messiah Alyst Woody Acres Fantasy Fibre

3
rd

Northmark's Baton Rouge Cyrson Ranch/Birchleaf Alpacas J & A Cyrson/V & D Rycroft Amber Cheechako Northmark's Mulan Rouge

4
th

Flying G Tiger Eye Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey Amber Tucker My Izzy

Alpacas identified with ‘BP’ are registered with CLAA under the Breed-up Program.



BP Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

A Black   (3 entries)

1
st

Northmark's Atreyu Cyrson Ranch/Birchleaf Alpacas J & A Cyrson/V & D Rycroft Amber Cheechako Northmark's Messiah's Prophetess

2
nd

Flying G Black Diamond Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey TnC Lucky Luther Vandross Bordertrail Francesca

3
rd

Flying G Micro Dot Flying G Alpaca Ranch Kathleen Gazey TnC Lucky Luther Vandross Flying G Dot Com

A Grey   (3 entries)

1
st

AWC Kannika Neville Lake Alpacas Lee & Frank Mohler Neville Lake's Pokee Macy Sky

2
nd

RRR Rosella River Rock Ranch Alpacas & ApiariesLisa & Jason Boykiw Tell Busy Body NGA Minx

3
rd

Terra Polaris TRL Alpacas Larry Lang AWC Golden Sand Okanagan's Berry

A Multi   (nil entries)

B(14 mos to under 24 mos) White   (8 entries)

1
st

Viola Ben Beniuks Alpacas Stella & Gary Beniuk Dovecote Giovanni Violet Ben

2
nd

MHR Misty's Annie Misty Hills Ranch Debbie & Paul Leblanc WRA Kytano MHR Misty's Adela

3
rd

Birchleaf Peruvian Luxor Birchleaf Alpacas Vance & Darcy Rycroft Dovecote Giovanni Birchleaf Cassie

4
th

Arquello Ben Beniuks Alpacas Stella & Gary Beniuk Dovecote Giovanni Athena Ben

B  Light   (nil entries)

B Fawn   (5 entries)

1
st

Yellow Star's Bandit Yellow Star Ranch S Frohlich & L Perrault Jolimont Peruvian Sweet William Kali Ben

2
nd

NTSK Coco Night Sky Alpacas Sandra & Rob Blom The Conspirator  LS Shyla

3
rd

Sunnyview Victorino Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman DLH Country Vistas Nicholas DEA Val-vita

4
th

Honey Bear HTO Hilltop Oasis Alpacas Helen Huk & Stefan Huzan HA Desert Dwali Lyssa

B Brown  (2 entries)

1
st

MHR Misty's Sir John Eh Misty Hills Ranch Debbie & Paul Leblanc Fibre Works Technicolour MMR Misty's Peruvian Xena

2
nd

Cally Alyst KJ Alpacas Karen & James Jarvis Jolimont Peruvian Sweet William Cleopatra Alyst

B Black  (#2 entries)

1
st

Tiger Park Gypsy Ice Sunnyhill Alpacas Leanne & Kevin Sept HCLA Bolivian Ice Man Wild Wind Dilanna

2
nd

Friday Alyst KJ Alpacas Karen & James Jarvis Messiah Alyst Tickity Boo Victoria

B Grey   (nil entries)

B Multi (2 entries)

1
st

Sunnyview Alexus Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman Amber B Legend Sunnyview Alejandria

2
nd

Terra Hercules TRL Alpacas Larry Lang Westwool's Bartolo Okanagan's Berry

Alpacas identified with ‘BP’ are registered with CLAA under the Breed-up Program.



BP Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

C (24 mos to under 4 years) White  (6 entries)

1
st

Toledo Ben Beniuks Alpacas Stella & Gary Beniuk DEA Genayo Twyla Ben

2
nd

Aztec Zaccharias Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman S. Dream's Zaccoyo Aztec Vironica

3
rd

JCA Leartes Just Choice Alpacas Catherine Newby Birchleaf Candyman JCA Ione

4
th

RFA Honeydew Sunnyhill Alpacas Leanne & Kevin Sept RFA D'Arcy RFA Tangerine

C Light   (3 entries)

1
st

Birchleaf Nanaya Birchleaf Alpacas Vance & Darcy Rycroft VC Peruvian Dakota Birchleaf Dominque

2
nd

NTSK Abbie Night Sky Alpacas Sandra & Rob Blom The Conspirator MMR Hannah

3
rd

NTSK Kelsie Night Sky Alpacas Sandra & Rob Blom MMR Orono LS Shyla

C Fawn   (3 entries)

1
st

BP Americano's Keswick Green Gable Alpacas Janet Ogilvie Victor's HemiAccoyo Americano Snowflakes Charm

2
nd

Grandioso S.T.A.R. Saumer Time Alpaca Ranch C & T Saumer Sahara's Desert Storm Royal Amberly

3
rd

Woody Acres Fantasy Fibre Woody Acres Dave Wood Ring Ranch Chino Ring Ranch Fern

C Brown (2 entries)

1
st

Circle O Prince of Morocco Circle O Alpacas Jeff & Murray Owens S. Dream's Sam's Accoyo Sun Sensation's Star

2
nd

Russell's Turkish Delight Night Sky Alpacas Sandra & Rob Blom Elite Atlas Russell's White Sugar

C Black   (1 entry)

1
st

Birchleaf Xxtreme Hilltop Oasis Alpacas Helen Huk & Stefan Huzan Sunnyhill's Bandit Birchleaf Savanna

C Grey   (2 entries)

1
st

Sunnyhill's Long Shot Sunnyhill Alpacas Leanne & Kevin Sept Tell Hotshot Tell Silver Plum

2
nd

JCA Larissa Just Choice Alpacas Catherine Newby Aztec Houdini Mistea Rose Brew

C Multi   (3 entries)

1
st

Woody Acres Fawcett Woody Acres Dave Wood MHR Misty's Peruvian Xodia Woody Acres Farrah

2
nd

Sunnyview Ramirez Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman High Plains Alazam ROLR Ruby Tuesday

3
rd

Sunnyview Cesaro Sunnyview Alpacas Jane & Herb Wortman High Plains Where Ravero Amadeus's Primella

Alpacas identified with ‘BP’ are registered with CLAA under the Breed-up Program.



BP Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

D (4 years to under 6 years of age) White (1 entries)

1
st

Kensington Bar Fancy Fleece Farm Michelle Rympel Kelowna's Sundance Kid Trinity Bar

D Light   (1 entry)

1
st

HA Desert Samuru High Plains Alpacas Ltd Rick & Evelyn Derksen HFLA Super Sam Desert Queen 2

D Fawn   (1 entry)

1
st

Hummer Poplar Grove Alpacas Don Adams Padro 558 Sharona Ben

D Brown   (nil entries)

D Black   (1 entry)

1
st

Northmark's Messiah's Prophetess KJ Alpacas Karen & James Jarvis Messiah Alyst  Tessybear

D Grey   (nil entries)

D Multi   (1 entry)

1
st

Tiger Tale Hennigan Hilltop Oasis Alpacas Helen Huk & Stefan Huzan Tell Vivace Shepac's Shadow

E ( 6 years of age and older) Nil Entries in this age division

CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA MHR Misty's Peruvian Lily Misty Hills Ranch

RESERVE CHAMPION WHITE HUACAYA Viola Ben Beniuks Alpacas

CHAMPION LIGHT HUACAYA KPF Kensington's Yuuki Kensington Prairie Farms

RESERVE CHAMPION LIGHT HUACAYA HA Desert Samuru High Plains Alpacas Ltd

CHAMPION FAWN HUACAYA Americano's Keswick Green Gable Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION FAWN HUACAYA Fancies Prince of Kensington Fancy Fleece Farm

CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA Kajun Spice Alyst KJ Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION BROWN HUACAYA Woody Acres Freedom Woody Acres

CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA Tiger Park Gypsy Ice Sunnyhill Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION BLACK HUACAYA Northmark's Atreyu Cyrson Ranch/Birchleaf Alpacas

CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA AWC Kannika Neville Lake Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION GREY HUACAYA Sunnyhill's Long Shot Sunnyhill Alpacas

CHAMPION MULTI HUACAYA Woody Acres Fawcett Woody Acres

RESERVE CHAMPION MULTI HUACAYA Sunnyview Alexus Sunnyview Alpacas

SUPREME HUACAYA CHAMPION MHR Misty's Peruvian Lily Misty Hills Ranch

Alpacas identified with ‘BP’ are registered with CLAA under the Breed-up Program.



BP Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

SURI CLASSES

Name Farm Owner Sire Dam

A White   (2 entries)

1
st

BKD's Nicolette Poplar Grove Alpacas Don Adams Acero Marka's Nick Saint's Alpacas Marinka

2
nd

PGA JoJo Poplar Grove Alpacas Don Adams Acero Marka's Nick Cperuvian Clarissa

B White  (2 entries)

1st BP PGA's Dixie Poplar Grove Alpacas Don Adams Unrecorded PGA Escalade

2nd Sunnyhill's Henrietta Sunnyhill Alpacas Leanne & Kevin Sept Timmy AOC Bolivian Bunny

CHAMPION WHITE SURI PGA's Dixie Poplar Grove Alpacas

RESERVE CHAMPION WHITE SURI Sunnyhill's Henrietta Sunnyhill Alpacas

SUPREME SURI CHAMPION PGA's Dixie Poplar Grove Alpacas

SPECIAL AWARDS:

BEST HAND Toledo Ben Beniuks Alpacas

BEST BRIGHTNESS/LUSTRE Kajun Spice Alyst KJ Alpacas

Alpacas identified with ‘BP’ are registered with CLAA under the Breed-up Program.


